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LACK OF AMBULANCE SERVICE IN JAMMU AND KASHMIR

2748. SHRI MOHAMMAD AKBAR LONE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is lack of ambulance services at Primary Health Centres in Baramullah, Bandipore and Kupwara districts of UT of Jammu and Kashmir; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and corrective steps taken in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b) : As reported by UT Government of Jammu & Kashmir there are adequate number of Ambulances in place at each of the Primary Health Centres of district Baramulla, Bandipora and Kupwara. Districts of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir. The details are as under :

District No. of PHCs No. of Ambulances at PHCs
Baramulla 31 23

Bandipora 06 04

Kupwara 31 20

